

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20088-16-2018

Data/Ora Ricezione 04 Luglio 2018 08:46:06

AIM -Italia/Mercato Alternativo del Capitale

Societa' : Dominion Hosting Holding S.p.A.

Identificativo : 105997

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : DOMINIONNSS02 - Giandomenico Sica

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 04 Luglio 2018 08:46:06

Data/Ora Inizio : 05 Luglio 2018 17:30:18

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Zvonimir Gembec becomes a shareholder

of Sysbee

Testo del comunicato

Milan, 5 July 2018. The Board of Directors of DHH S.p.A. (DHH.MI | WDHH21.MI) (ISIN shares IT0005203622 | ISIN warrants IT0005203689), a tech company whose mission is to create the "Internet Platform of the Emerging markets of Europe," announces that Zvonimir Gembec, current CEO of System Bee D.o.o. ("Sysbee") became a shareholder of Sysbee, which was previously 100% owned by DHH S.p.A.

Zvonimir Gembec entered into the ownership structure of Sysbee, subscribing (cash contribution) a dedicated capital increase of approx. 116.000 EUR, thus gaining 20% of the ownership of the company.

Further details about Sysbee are available in the press release distributed by DHH last 30 March 2018.



Zvonimir Gembec becomes a shareholder of Sysbee

Milan, 5 July 2018. The Board of Directors of DHH S.p.A. (DHH.MI | WDHH21.MI) (ISIN shares IT0005203622 | ISIN warrants IT0005203689), a tech company whose mission is to create the "Internet Platform of the Emerging markets of Europe," announces that Zvonimir Gembec, current CEO of System Bee D.o.o. ("Sysbee") became a shareholder of Sysbee, which was previously 100% owned by DHH S.p.A.

Zvonimir Gembec entered into the ownership structure of Sysbee, subscribing (cash contribution) a dedicated capital increase of approx. 116.000 EUR, thus gaining 20% of the ownership of the company.

Further details about Sysbee are available in the press release distributed by DHH last 30 March 2018.

About DHH S.p.A.

DHH S.p.A. ("DHH") is an industrial investment company focused on the web hosting, SaaS and cloud-computing industry with the goal of creating the leading "Internet Platform of European emerging markets," a geographic area where expected growth rates are higher thanks to current lower digital penetration.

DHH is listed on AIM Italia, a Multilateral Trading Facility regulated by Borsa Italiana and registered as an SME Growth Market.

For more information please visit: www.dhh.international

Contact

DHH S.p.A.

Via Caldera 21, 20153 Milano +39 02 87365100 info@dhh.international www.dhh.international Nominated Adviser (Nomad) Advance SIM S.p.A.

Società di Intermediazione Mobiliare Piazza Cavour 3, 20121 Milano T +39 02 36574590 F +39 02 95441370 nomad@advancesim.it www.advancesim.it

Fine Comunicato	n.20088-16
-----------------	------------

Numero di Pagine: 4